rights, sands and gravels which are appurtenant to or associated in anyway with the Property 

which are owned by SELLER. 

The foregoing listed elements of the Property in this Paragraph 2 are hereinafter 

collectively referred to as the "Property". 

3. PURCHASE PRICE: The purchase price for the above described Property 

shall be Three Million, Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($3,500,000), which shall 

be paid by BUYER to SELLER in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. 

4. ESCROW, CONVEYANCE, AND TITLE INSURANCE: Escrow shall be 

with FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO. ("Escrow Holder"), which is located at 1213 South 

Carson St., Carson City, Nevada, 89701

[...]

PAYMENT OF PURCHASE PRICE: The Purchase Price for the Property 

described in Paragraph 3 above and detailed on the Exhibits hereto shall upon satisfaction of 

the conditions set forth in Paragraph 6 be paid by BUYER to Escrow Holder for SELLER as 

follows: 

The sum of Three Million, Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 

($3,500,000) shall be paid into Escrow on or before the date set for the Close of Escrow, 

which is thirty-five (35) days from the Opening of Escrow, fed funds, or other readily 

available funds. 

6. BUYER'S CONDITIONS ON CLOSE OF ESCROW: Close of Escrow shall